TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
( Ru les ),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepau k,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,
To (By e-mail).

lvll- Passenger Car
Pu ne Sanand.Ir4umbai
lvlonth and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of cylin d ers 4
6 Chassis number As a pplicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated veh icle
As a pplicable7
8 Fuel used Diesel 87
H.P./BHP 125 Kw @ 3750 (+/- 50) rpm
13 Seatin ca acr
Makers classification
Wheel base
TATA SAFARI6S M 856 P2 D ACC+ BSVI
6
14. Colour As a pplicable
ULW ( unladen weiqht) 1875 Kqs.
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (17 inch)
c)235/65 R17 104H-MRF
d) 23s / 6s R17 104H-Apollo(HP)
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional:( 18 inch)
235/60 R1B 103V- Bridgestone
Tubeless Raidal: (19 inch)
245/55 R19 103V-MRF
Registered Axle Weight
1149 Kgs.
19.
Rea r axle raw
Cu bic capacity
12. 2747 mm
15.
16.
Front axle (faw)
b
a Overall len th 4668 mm
b Rea r over ha ng
c Overa ll width 1922 mm
Overa ll heiq ht
Min. qround clearance
1795 mm
140 mm
All the Reglstering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certifled by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/- A.A.Muthu,
Joint Transport Co m m issioner( Ru les) (FAC )
Chepauk, Chennai-5.
llBVorderll
N4. andra
Assis Secretary-II( FAC)
Ch epa u k, Chen na i-5.